
. _ _ _ . _ . _ _. . _. .._ . _ _ ._

-,

7590-01

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATQRY COMtilSSION

DV0VESNE LIGHT COMPANY

OHIO EDISON COMPANY

PlMSYLVANIA POWER COMPANY

RAVER VALLEY POWER STATION. UNIT N0. 1

DOCKET NO. 50-311

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPLICATION FOR

MEMMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Tlie United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has

granted the request of Duquesne Light Company (the licensee) to withdraw its

September 4,1990, application for proposed amendment to Facility Operating

License No. DPR-66 for the Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No.1.

The proposed amendment would have revised the Appendix A Technical

Specifications by changing the required number of operable incore-detector

thimbles. Specifically, the change would have reduced the required number of

operable incore-detector thimbles to 50% from 75%, and modified the

Surveillance Requirements to provide for increased uncertainty allowances to

account for the reduced minimum operability requirenient.

The Commission has previously issued a Notice of Consideration of

issuance of Amendment published in the FEDERAL REGISTER on January 10, 1991

(56 FR 1033). However, by letter dated December 23, 1991, the licensee

withdrew the proposed change.

For further. details with respect to this action, see the application for

amendment dated September 4, 1990, and the licensee's letter dated

becember 23, 1991, which withdrew the application for license amendment. The

gg2]ggg[gj@ 4

. .



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

, . .

2

above documents are available for public inspection at the Commission's Public

Document Room, 2120 L Street, NW., Washington, DC 20555 and at the local

public document room located at the B. F. Jones Memorial Library,

663 Franklin Avenue, Aliquippa, Pennsylvania 15001,

Dated at Rockville, Maryland this 24th day of January 1992.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

hYA f
Albert W. De Agazio, Sr. Project Manager
Project Directorate 1-4
Division of Reacter Projects - 1/11
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

.

i

i


